

Jeremy S. Nikfarjam, MD, Plastic Surgery with Greenberg Cosmetic Surgery

Get to know Plastic Surgeon Jeremy S. Nikfarjam, MD, who serves the population of New York.



New York City, Apr 11, 2019 (<u>Issuewire.com</u>**)** - Dr. Jeremy Nikfarjam is a plastic surgeon specializing in cosmetic and reconstructive surgery. He offers a wide spectrum of plastic surgery procedures to patients, ranging from surgery of the face, nose, eyelids, breast, and body.

Dr. Jeremy Nikfarjam's career began when he graduated as a Summa Cum Laude graduate from Cornell University majoring in Human Biology, Health & Society, and Human Development. He awarded a Lew Rudin Scholarship to the prestigious Albert Einstein College of Medicine where he graduated in the top of his class and received the Dean's Recognition Award for academic excellence.

Driven to further his knowledge and expertise, Dr. Nikfarjam completed his training at the Plastic & Reconstructive Surgery Program at the Albert Einstein College of Medicine where he served as Chief Resident. Currently, Dr. Jeremy Nikfarjam is a candidate for membership in the American Society of Plastic Surgeons.

Dr. Nikfarjam has served as an invited speaker to various national and international conferences where the Rhinoplasty Society awarded him the first place prize. In addition, he has also written textbook chapters and journal articles with a focus on aesthetic surgery and cosmetic medicine of the face, breast, and body.

Dr. Nikfarjam strives to offer his patients very personalized, comprehensive care and the latest techniques in aesthetic and reconstructive surgery.

Plastic surgery is defined as a surgical specialty dedicated to the reconstruction of facial and body defects due to birth disorders, trauma, burns, and disease. Plastic surgery is intended to correct dysfunctional areas of the body and is reconstructive in nature.

Learn More about Dr. Jeremy S. Nikfarjam:

Through his findatopdoc profile, <u>https://www.findatopdoc.com/doctor/992213-Jeremy-Nikfarjam-plastic-surgeon</u>

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on you your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source : Jeremy S. Nikfarjam, MD

See on IssueWire : https://www.issuewire.com/jeremy-s-nikfarjam-md-plastic-surgery-with-greenberg-cosmetic-surgery-1630523705139453